02-15-00 04:35am From-		T-16: P 05/10 F-53E		
MUND 2/29/WIF	03-02-2000			
	101280494	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached orbi	ripal document(s) or convies)		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ginal accumulation of Copyrias).		
New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Mørger Mørger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name VETCO GRAY INC.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ABB VETED GRAY INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Alno 1) 10777 Northwet Frank				
Address (line 2) Suita 700				
Address (line 3) Aposton	Texas USA.	17092		
City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY				

Public burger reporting for this collection of information is settinated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data headed to compise the Cever Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden settinate to the U.S. Patent and Tradements Office. Chief information princer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affelrs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperment Reduction Project [6651-0027], Weekington, D.C. 20203. See OMB Information Cellection Budget Package 8851-9027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FEB 14 2000 17:38

PAGE.05

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 05:50:99 OMB 065:1-027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	celving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (715) 685 - 2402				
Name MARK H. BARNET				
Address (line 1) ALB VETES GRAY	Inc.			
Address (ilne Z) 10777 Northwest				
Address (line 3) Suit 700				
Address (line 4) Loughton Tx 7789	2			
	of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4		
Including any attachmen		<u> </u>		
Trademark Application Number(s	s) Or Registration Number(S) recthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark Application Num!		ation Number(s)		
		882,001		
Number of Properties Enter the t		4[2		
Title the fold hamber of proportion involved.				
	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yas No No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
MARY BARDETT	9116to	121199		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FEB 14 2000 17:39

TRADEMARK DE REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0646

	Number			
10-25-1999 FORM PTO-1618A Explore 0800/99 OMB 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	8-1999			
l Africa Bally de finada e	Hill that the art or			
Mad 10)25/99 10118	SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record use endched original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 0.5 0.3 9/			
Reel # Frame # '	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name VETLO GRAY INC.	05 02 91			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	on Delaware.			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ABB VETLO GRAY INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Uno 1) 10777 North west Freeway				
Address (line 2) Suita 700				
Address (line 3) 12 paston	Texas USA. 27092			
City Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	por a signature 30 minutes per Cover Share -			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, moduling time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cever Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 22331 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alfairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Callection Budget Package 8851-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Petant and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
- 1 A dalabase	r for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	one Number (713) 685 - 2402		
Name MACK H. BARNETT			
Address (nne 1) ABB VETED BARY INC.			
Address (1102) 10777 Northwest Flowery			
Address (Une 3) Suite 700	(
Address (line 4) 120 14ton Tx 77897			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # 4		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration N	umber(s) Mark If additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (I			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) [882,001]		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of propert	les involved. #2		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposi Deposit Account	It Account 💢		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Number	of to the account.) er: # 222279		
Authorization to charge	e additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
MARK BARDETT 9465t	1421199		
Name of Person Signing Signal	ture Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0648



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF VETCO GRAY INC. FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



731123021

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

3039094

DATE:

05/06/1991

PAGE.07

T-161 P.08/10 F-539

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

YETCO GRAY INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of the corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Vetco Gray Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: NAME - The name of the corporation is ABB Vetco Gray Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given "unanimous" written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Vetco Gray Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by James M. Tidwell, its Senior Vice President, and attested by Janice Breese, its Assistant Secretary, this 2nd day of May, 1991.

VETCO BRAY INC.

y: James M To

Senior Vide President

ATTEST:

By: 3 Breeze

Breese, Assistant Secretary

WHM1210

Я

State of Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF VETCO GRAY INC. FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



731123021

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

3039094

DATE:

05/06/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0651

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

VETCO GRAY INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Vetco Gray Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: NAME - The name of the corporation is ABB Vetco Gray Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given "unanimous" written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said Vetco Gray Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by James M. Tidwell, its Senior Vice President, and attested by Janice Breese, its Assistant Secretary, this 20th day of May, 1991.

VETCO GRAY INC.

By:

Senior Vice President

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 10/25/1997

.

Janua Breese, Assistant Secretary

WHM1210

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0652